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Dear Parents, Carers and Children 
 

Despite feeling like it for at least a couple of weeks already, 
this week it has officially become autumn!  
 
Also during the week, the children have enjoyed Harvest 
Assemblies with Revd. Carol Coslett on their school site, 
where your harvest gifts were gratefully received, thank 
you.  
These will now be delivered to Welcare, a charity with a 
local branch in Redhill, which amongst other things runs a 
food bank for families in need. All your foodstuffs and 
monetary donations will be much appreciated.  
In Welcare’s own words…  
“We really could not continue to support children and 
families in the way we do without the support of people like 
you. You help determine how many people we can 
reach……..make a real difference in the lives of local 
families and children.” 
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Caterpillars have been enjoying all the facilities in 
their outdoor and indoor classrooms this week. 

 

 

 

 

Ladybirds enjoyed picking the apples and blackberries from the 
field….and the silence told us they enjoyed eating their crumble with 

ice cream! 
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Autumn Term 2015 
 
 
 

Wed 30th Sept Brockham Reception Meet the Teacher 2.40pm 
Fri 2nd Oct Betchworth Reception Meet the Teacher 2.40pm 
Fri 16th Oct 5S Class Assembly 
w/c Mon 19th Oct Last week of swimming 

Wed 21st Oct Parents Consultation: Betchworth & Leigh 3.30-6pm 
                                  Brockham 5-7.30pm  

Thurs 22nd Oct Parents Consultation: Brockham 3.30-6pm 
                                  Betchworth & Leigh 5-7.30pm  

Thurs 22nd Oct FONDS Bags2School 
Fri 23rd Oct Mufti Day for Halloween Disco 
Fri 23rd Oct 6C Class Assembly 
Fri 23rd Oct FONDS Halloween Disco 
w/c Mon 26th Oct Half Term Week 
Tues 3rd Nov Leigh parents invited to tour Brockham Village site 
Wed 4th Nov Brockham Open Morning 
Thurs 5th Nov Betchworth Open Morning 
Fri 6th Nov Year 4 Assembly (High Ashurst) 
Tues 10th Nov Brockham individual photos (am) - Tempest 
Tues 17th Nov Betchworth & Leigh individual photos (am) - Tempest 
Fri 20th Nov 3MB Class Assembly 
w/c Mon 30th Nov Last week of NDPS Clubs 
Mon 30th Nov Brockham Christingle Assembly 10.15am (children only) 
Wed 2nd Dec Betchworth Christingle Assembly 2pm (children only) 
Thurs 3rd Dec Leigh Christingle Assembly 10.15am (children only) 
Fri 4th Dec FONDS Christmas Fair 
Wed 9th Dec KS2 Christmas Performance  1.30pm & 6pm 
Thurs 10th Dec KS2 Christmas Performance  6pm 
Mon 14th Dec Caterpillars Christmas Performance Betchworth 9.15am & 2.15pm 

Tues 15th Dec 
KS1 Christmas Performance: 
Leigh 9.15am + Gold Star Assembly 
Brockham 2pm 

Wed 16th Dec 
KS1 Christmas Performance: 
Brockham 9.15am) 
Leigh 2pm 

Thurs 17th Dec Ladybirds Christmas Performance Brockham 9.15am & 2.15pm 
Fri 18th Dec Brockham KS1 & KS2 Gold Star Assembly 9.15am 

Fri 18th Dec                                                     Last Day of Term    Early closure: Years R-2 1pm 
                                                                                                   Years 3-6 1.15pm  

 
 

 
Term and Holiday Dates 2015/2016 

....are available on the school website www.northdowns.surrey.sch.uk 
and on the Surrey County Council website www.surreycc.gov.uk 

INSET DAYS: 1st) 02/09/2015; 2nd) 05/01/206; 3rd) 22/02/2016; 4th) 06/06/2016; 5th) 22/07/2016 
 
 

Term and Holiday Dates 2016/2017 
....are available on Surrey County Council website www.surreycc.gov.uk 

 


